FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

06-26-2000



101389392

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

10

RECOR	PATENTS ONL		۵. د.
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the a	attached original de	
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ	<del></del> 1	Secondary 140
X New	X Assignment	Security A	greement 60
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of	Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Governme	onf.
Corrective Document	<u> </u>	e ONLY by U.S. Govern	ment Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)		partmental File	Secret File
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	X Mark If additional		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) McFarlane, Keith R.			05042000
Name (line 2) Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Flockhart, Andrew Derek			05222000
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party DG 58616	28	ark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Lucent Technologies, Inc.	<del></del>		If document to be record
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 600 Mountain Avenue (Re	oom 3C-512)		representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 636			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Murray Hill	NJ	079	74-0636
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country  I Address Enter (	for the first Receiving	Zip Code  Party only.
Name James M. Graziano			
Address (line 1) Duft, Graziano & Forest,	P.C.		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 270930			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4) Louisville, CO 80027			
000 DNGUYEN 00000186 122325 09586168	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Y	
01 ( 40.00 CH			
1 /10,00 cm /			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010867 FRAME: 0489** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Pa	Arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties	attached
Enter additional C		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Sa	inders, Lucinda M.	05152000
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ric	ichman, Paul L.	09081999
Name (line 2)		0 1
Name (ilile 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Ma	axwell, Darryl J.	Month Day Year 05172000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country	Zip Code
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers  e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
		ent Number(s)
	No. (Application National)	, ,
	L	
L		

PATENT

**REEL: 010867 FRAME: 0490** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (303)	449-9497
Name James M. Graziano		
Address (line 1) Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.C.		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 270930		
Address (line 3) Louisville, CO 80027		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance document	# 6
Patent Application Number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num  Patent Num  ent Application, enter the date the patent application was	aber(s)
Number of Properties  Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. # 1	
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0 osed Deposit Account X  litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-2  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	
	elief, the foregoing information is true and cooriginal document. Charges to deposit acco	

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

James M. Graziano

DGF Docket No.: 6146/098 Lucent Case no.: Flockhart 22-2-10-4

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Keith R. McFarlane of Pleasanton, in the State of California, Andrew Derek Flockhart of Thornton in the County of Adams and State of Colorado, Lucinda Sanders of Boulder in the County of Boulder and State of Colorado, Paul Richman of Boulder, County of Boulder and State of Colorado and Darryl Maxwell of Lafayette in the County of Boulder and State of Colorado, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATING AGENT DATABASE ACCESS SKILLS IN CALL CENTER AGENT ASSIGNMENT APPLICATIONS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Keith R. McFarlane

Date: 5/4/2000

United States of America

State of California ) ss.:

County of Glaned )

On this 4th day of 74th , 19 Jan, before me personally came Keith R. McFarlane, to me known to be the individual described in and who execution of the in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

PATRICIA S. HARSTAD Commission # 1113456 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 10, 2000

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Indrew Derek Hockfart
Andrew Derek Flockhart

Date: 5/22/2000

United States of America

State of COLORADO ) ss.:

County of ADAMS )

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 01/12/2003

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

We	agree	that,	when	requested,	we	shall,	without	charge	to	Lucent
_			•	ense, sign a		• '				•
necessary, other forms				ient in conn	ectio	n with s	said appl	ications,	pat	ents, or
Ourer Torris	oi pio	LECTION	1.							
						12				

Lucinda M. Sanders

Date: 5/5/2000

United States, of America

State of (darado ) ss

County of

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, before me personally came Lucinda M. Sanders, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

BARBARA COSTEY, Note: The lice 1200 W. 120th Avenue Westminster, CO 8023/

My Commission Expires

)4

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636 BARBARA COSTEY, Notary Publis 1200 W. 120th Avenue Westminster, CO 80834 My Commission Expires 3/17/8688

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

	Paul L. Bichman	
Date: 9/8/99		
United States of America	)	
State of COLORANO	) ss.:	
County of ADAMS	)	
On this	day of September	, 19 <i>99</i> , before me
and who executed the foreg same.	oing instrument, and acknov	vledged execution of the

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 01/12/2003

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

Technologies Inc. but at its ex	requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent spense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be enient in connection with said applications, patents, or Darryl J. [Maxwell
Date: May 17th 2000	- Dailyi p. Iviakweii
United States of America	)
State of Colonano	) ss.:
County of Anns	)
	day of, 2000, before me xwell, to me known to be the individual described in ing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the
	Kate M. Robertson Notary Public
	Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
July 21, 2002

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

**RECORDED: 06/01/2000**